05-15-2003



SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: Director, U.S. Patent & Tra 102448(Please record the attached original document(s) or	20 gton, D.C. 20231 . 7 4. 67		
SUBMISSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TYPE		
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment □ Security Agreement		
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	☐ License ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Other		
Reel # Frame#	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) □ Department File □ Secret File		
Trainen	Department rue D Secret rue		
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) Execution Date	RECEIVING PARTY: Name: Seaquist Perfect Dispensing GmbH		
Reinhard Neuhaus March 5, 2003	Address: Hildebrandstrasse 20		
Ralf Jordan March 5, 2003 Detlef Schmitz March 5, 2003	City: Dortmund State: Germany		
Bernhard Jasper March 5, 2003	Zip Code: 44319		
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor: 00/00/00			
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):		
10/297,377 (PCT/EP01/06208)			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total number	per of properties involved: One		
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT):	NUMBER OF PAGES:		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance		
Number has not been assigned:	document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the		
	Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.		
1.514 44.5 AA 50000465 230765 1.0297377 🔪			
3 40, 30	5		
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS:	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer	□ Enclosed		
Citicorp Center, Suite 3800			
500 West Madison Street			
Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 (312) 876-1800	any additional fees which may be required, or credit		
(312) 670-1600	any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.		
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account			
	12 (1)0 DD		
Paul M. Odell Name of Person Signing	Signature April 24, 2003 Date		

Assignment

Serial No.:	PCT/EP01/06208	Filed:	May 31, 2001	

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in ADAPTER FOR A MANUALLY OPERATED DISPENSING DEVICE OF CONTAINERS OF LIQUID and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Seaquist Perfect Dispening GmbH a GERMANY corporation, having offices at Hildebrandstraße 20, 44319 Dortmund and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of Seaquist Perfect Dispensing GmbHel (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Serial No.:	PCT/EP01/06208	Filed:	May 31, 2001]
•			
The attorneys of record in such application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.			
	MOORE, Davi	d	
	MOOKE, Duvi	[First Inventor]	
	Executed this _	day of	,2001.
State of Montana) ss.		
County of <u>Came</u>	nton)		
•	r the State and County aforesai cribed and executed the foregoing	d, and acknowledged t	
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
,	M. C	·	
	My Commission	on Expires:	
* * * *			
NEUHAUS, Reinhard L. Neu (aus) [Second Inventor]			
	Executed this	day of05.03.	.2003 ×, 22001 .
State of <u>GERMA</u>	NY) ss.		
County of) ss.)		
On			
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
	My Commissi	on Expires:	

Serial No.:	PCT/EP01/06208	Filed:	May 31, 2001]
	*	***	
	•		$M \rightarrow 1$
	JORDAN, Rali	· (Ko	I fortan
		[Third Inventor]	
	Executed this _	day of05.03.	2003 , 200 XX
State of GERMA	NY)		
County of) ss.)		
On			
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
,	My Commissio	n Expires:	
. * * * *			
SCHMITZ, Detlef Sellin. [Fourth Inventor]			
	Executed this _	day of05.03	.2003 x200 \$.
State of GERMA	NY)		
County of) ss.)		
On			
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:			

Serial No.:	PCT/EP01/06208	Filed:	May 31, 2001]
_			0 0
	JASPER, Bernhar	a Ba	4//10/
		Fifth Inventor	707
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	
	Executed this	_ day of05.03.	2003 xx2004x
State of)		
) ss.		
County of			
On	2001 IAS	IPER Rembard ann	eared before me, a Notary
	r the State and County aforesaid,		
voluntarily subsc	cribed and executed the foregoing		
expressed.			
	<u> </u>		
(SEAL)	N	otary Public	
	My Commission	Exnires:	
	171y Commission	Expires	
	* *	* * *	
	WAITEDO D	T	
	WALTERS, Peter	· J. Sixth Inventor]	
	[·	olath inventor;	
	Executed this	_ day of	, 2001.
State of Illinois)		
State of Inniois) ss.		
County of Barrin	gton		
0	2001 3374	ITEDS Deten I	
On			
voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein			
expressed.			
(SEAL)	N	lotary Public	
My Commission Expires:			
	wy Commission.	ехриеs:	

* * * * *

Vorstehende, vor mir persönlich geleistete Namensunterschriften

- 1) des Herrn Reinhard Neuhaus, geb. am 18.09.1950, wohnhaft Am Vossholz 36, 58675 Hemer, ausgewiesen durch Vorlage seines Bundespersonalausweises mit der Nummer 5680435838 D,
- 2) des Herrn Ralf Jordan, geb. am 25.04.1967, wohnhaft An der Windhake 11, 44328 Dortmund, ausgewiesen durch, Vorlage seines Bundespersonalausweises mit der Nummer 5617695832 D,
- 3) des Herrn Detlef Schmitz, geb. am 13.12.1952, wohnhaft Friedrich-Wilhelm-Weber-Straße 30, 44534 Lünen, ausgewiesen durch Vorlage seines Bundespersonalausweises mit der Nummer 5745742635 D,
- 4) des Herrn Bernhard Jasper, geb. am 19.05.1957, wohnhaft Elbinger Straße 25, 45731 Waltrop, ausgewiesen durch Vorlage seines Bundespersonalausweises mit der Nummer 5455477784 D,

beglaubige ich hiermit.

RECORDED: 04/24/2003

Die Frage einer Vorbefassung i.S.v. § 3 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 BeurkG wurde verneint.

44141 Dortmund, 05. März 2003 Urkundenrolle Nr. 104/2003

Kostennote (§§ 141, 154 **KostO**)

Wertberechnung (§ 30 I KostO): 3.000,00 €

§§ 32, 45 I KostO 2,5/10	
Unterschriftsbeglaubigung ohne Entwurf	10,00 €
§§ 32, 58 I 1 KostO	
Beurkundung außerhalb der Geschäftsstelle	10,00 €
§ 136 I, II 1, III KostO – Schreibauslagen	10,00 €
§ 152 II KostO – Post- und Telekomentgelte	6,00 €
16 % Mehrwertsteuer § 151 a KostO	5,76 €
	41.76.6
\ 3 (41,76€

REEL: 014050 FRAME: 0122